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CHAPTER 15-—S.F.No. 417 
An act relating to Becker county; authorizing an economic development authority. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. BECKER COUNTY; ECONOIVIIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHOR- 

ITY; ESTABLISHMENT AND POWERS. 
Subdivision 1. ESTABLISHMENT. The board of county commissioners of Beck- 

er county may esfifblish an economic deveF§p_ment auThority in the manner pro7ided in 
Minnesotagtutes, secti_o_ns 469.090 to 469.1081, and may i1n_;)()s—e limits on the autho; 
ity enumerated in Minnesota Statutes:§ection 469.T2.—'ITh—e econom—icTe\/efloEnent au- 
finity has all ofihe powers and duties granted to or imfied upon economic develofi 
ment a1T1or_iti<§ UrTder Minn—e§ta Statutes, sectE)n—s 469.090 to 469.1081. The county 
economic development authority may create and define the boffndaries of ecfimic de- 
velopment districts at any place cffiaces within the coi1_n_ty, provided that a pro; ect—:E 
recommended by theccfrhty autho_rity that is to be Ecated within the corp_or_ate lin:L.ts 05 
city may not be cohfmenced without the apprdval of the governing body of the city. M—in: 
EotaStFute_s, section 469.174, suladivision 10,?n?l7he contiguity reqTfirT,ment_sp?cF 
fied under Minnesota Statutes, section 469.10TBEiv_is_ion 1, do not apply to limit the 

fees @at E E2 designated as county economic developme->1_1tHis_.t—rict_s.—_ _ —_ .- 
Subd. 2. POWERS. If an economic development authority is established as pro- 

vided in subdivision 1, the c_mHty may exercise all of the powers relating to an eccmoixfi 
development authorityfianted touagty under M_in_fie—s‘ota Statutes, sectio_n§7169.090 to 
469.1081, or other law, includin—g—tl1eT)ower to levy a tax to support the activities of tlE 
authority. 

~ __ _ ——____-_~———”__—"—_' 
Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
Section 1 is effective the day after the Becker county board complies with Minneso- 

ta Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision 

Presented to the governor March 25, 1997 
Signed by the governor March 26, 1997, 10:18 a.m. 

CHAPTER 16-—S.F.No. 124 
An act relating to towns; authorizing the charging and collection of certain service charges; 

proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 366. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [366.011] CHARGES FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES; COLLEC- 

TION. 

A town may impose a reasonable service charge f_or emergency services, including 
fire, rescue, medical, Ed related services provided b_y th_e town E contracted fi)_r by _th_e 
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town. If the service charge remains unpaid 30 days after a notice o_f delinquency §en_t t_o 
the recipient of the service o_r Q1_e_ recipient’s_r<$r?sentative o_r estate, th_e town g cor: 
tr—actor on beHalf—c>f the town may use any lawful means allowed t_o a private party for the collectfii of an The town may also use the authority of sec- 
tion 366.01—2 tocollect unpaid service charges-of gjtfindaifiuent recipi§1ts—_c)_f 
services who are owners o_f taxable Ell property th_e town. E powers conferred by this section are in addition and supplemental to the powers 
conferred l1y_ arfl other la1_w for _a town to impose a service charge or assessment for a _se_r- vice provided b_y fie‘ town 9_r contracted for by th_e town. 

Presented to the governor March 25, 1997 
Signed by the governor March 26, 1997, 10:21 a.m. 

CHAPTER 17———S.F.No. 85 
An act relating to claims; providing for payment of certain claims against the state; increasing 

a limit on settlements; adding claims to the Revenue RecaptureAct,' appropriating money; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1996, sections 3.732, subdivision 2; and 270A.03, subdivision 7. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS. 
Subdivision 1. SENTENCING TO SERVICEAND COMMUNITY SERVICE. 

The amounts subdivision are appropriated from the general fund to the commis- 
sioner of corrections for payment_under Minnesota Statutes, section—3.%9,‘to service 
provide—rs as indicated*iITthis section in full and final payment of claims against_ the state 
for medicaTservices pra/i—cEd to 5o—mEF 
nity service or sentencing to service work for correctional purposes. These appropri- 
Efiins g avalable gig if), 1998. 

T“ 

(a) For claims under $500 each and other claims already paid by the depart- 
ment.....$5,059.44. 

' ‘“ ‘ ‘“ ‘“ ‘ 
(_b2 fl)_r_ medical services provided to Daniel Fena, who suffered injuries while per: forming sentencing tg service work Louis county.....$1,522.20. 

(_c) §_o_r medical services provided t_o Jamie Greene, who suffered injuries while 3:: forming sentencing to service work Beltrami county.....$8,934.13. 

(_d_)_ Egg medical services provided to Laurens Matton, who suffered injuries while performing sentencing t_o service work Ramsey county.....$1,613.17. 
Q _I_3‘_<§ medical services provided to Pierre Selvog, who suffered injuries while pg: forming sentencing t_o service work Chisago county.....$3,087.80. 
Subd. INMATE INJURIES. E amounts subdivision E appropriated from tire general fund to th_e commissioner of corrections _f_<_)r payment under Minnesota 
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